
2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Floor Exercise Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 J3 J4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.5000 9.3000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 10604

2 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.4000 9.2000 9.2000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3000 13703

3 Adrian Siaw Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.6000 9.1000 9.4000 8.8000 0.0000 9.2500 13901

4 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.8000 9.5000 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 14907

5 Cole Patton Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.1000 9.0000 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.1500 13311

6 Heath Ogawa Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.0000 9.2000 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 12201

6 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.9000 9.1000 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 11922

8 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.8000 9.0000 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 12202

9 Sasha Varvaruk Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.2000 8.9000 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 12004

10 Kwame Lipscomb So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.7000 8.8000 8.4000 7.8000 0.0000 8.5500 13904



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Pommel Horse Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 J3 J4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Luka Sisauri Fr. Cary (C.-Grove) 9.2000 9.1000 8.9000 9.3000 0.0000 9.1500 12101

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.2000 9.2000 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 13703

3 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.0000 9.1000 9.4000 8.8000 0.0000 9.0500 14502

4 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.3000 9.1000 9.3000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 14901

5 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.8000 8.9000 9.2000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 11922

6 Paul Bonokollie Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 8.7000 9.1000 8.9000 8.5000 0.0000 8.8000 10502

6 Keawe Winstead Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.7000 9.0000 8.6000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 11903

8 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4000 8.5000 8.1000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 12202

9 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 7.7000 8.0000 7.0000 8.1000 0.0000 7.8500 10301

10 Greg Godellas So. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.1000 6.4000 6.3000 6.7000 0.0000 6.5500 12701



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Still Rings Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 J3 J4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Wes Diveney Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 9.1000 9.1000 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 14602

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.1000 8.9000 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 13703

3 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.1000 8.7000 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 14901

4 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.0000 8.6000 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 14502

5 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.1000 8.9000 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 13705

6 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.9000 8.7000 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 13405

6 R.J. Infusino Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 9.2000 8.8000 8.8000 8.2000 0.0000 8.8000 10108

8 Tyler Greenberg Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.0000 8.7000 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6500 14301

9 Satchel Hudson Jr. Carpentersville (Dundee-Crown) 8.6000 8.3000 8.6000 8.9000 0.0000 8.6000 11101

10 Corey Snyder Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.3000 7.9000 7.9000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9000 12801



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Vault Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 J3 J4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Heath Ogawa Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.6000 9.5000 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 12201

2 Wes Diveney Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 9.2000 9.3000 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 14602

3 Brandon Louise Sr. Naperville (North) 9.1000 9.0000 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.1500 14705

4 Brandon Swanson Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.1000 9.0000 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 12702

5 Jeremy Fine Sr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.0000 8.8000 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9500 12303

6 Jon Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.9000 8.9000 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 12902

6 Bret Golz Sr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.9000 8.8000 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 11901

8 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.9000 8.8000 8.7000 9.1000 0.0000 8.8500 14901

9 Patrick Tener Jr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.9000 8.7000 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 12306

10 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.6000 8.8000 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 13703

11 Noah Berkowitz Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.4000 8.5000 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 12806

11 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.5000 8.4000 8.1000 8.7000 0.0000 8.4500 12901



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Parallel Bars Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 J3 J4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.4000 9.2000 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 10604

2 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 9.0000 9.0000 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 14907

3 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.7000 9.2000 8.8000 9.1000 0.0000 8.9500 14901

4 Jack Schneider Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.9000 8.3000 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 12202

5 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 8.7000 8.7000 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 14502

6 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 8.5000 8.8000 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 11922

6 Elijah Klaber Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.7000 8.3000 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 12602

8 Arie Feltman-Frank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.5000 8.6000 8.4000 8.7000 0.0000 8.5500 12601

9 Matt Krames So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.4000 8.2000 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 12603

9 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.5000 8.2000 8.2000 8.7000 0.0000 8.3500 13405

11 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.1000 6.9000 7.8000 8.1000 0.0000 7.9500 13703



2015 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: May. 16, 2015

Horizontal Bar Final Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 J3 J4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8000 8.7000 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 10604

2 Arie Feltman-Frank Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.7000 8.6000 8.5000 8.2000 0.0000 8.5500 12601

3 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.9000 8.2000 8.6000 8.2000 0.0000 8.4000 13703

4 Lucas Cooperman Jr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.3000 8.4000 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 14907

4 Ben Szot Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) 8.2000 8.3000 7.9000 8.5000 0.0000 8.2500 14901

6 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.2000 8.1000 7.9000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 10301

7 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 7.9000 7.8000 7.9000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8500 10506

8 Corey Snyder Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.0000 7.8000 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 12801

8 Adam Sousa Fr. Villa Park (Willowbrook) 7.9000 7.8000 7.8000 7.4000 0.0000 7.8000 11922

10 Brandon Swanson Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 7.6000 7.8000 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6000 12702

10 Matt Krames So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.1000 7.6000 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6000 12603

12 Ryan Durkin Jr. Naperville (Central) 7.4000 7.5000 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 14502
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